

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5556/2007

JAIPUR VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM  
LTD.& ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PARASRAM RAI SINGHANI

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

C.A. No. 5557/2007

(Office report on default)

C.A. No. 5558/2007

(Office report on default)

C.A. No. 5559/2007

(Office report on default)

C.A. No. 5560/2007

(Office report on default)

C.A. No. 5561/2007

(Office report on default)

C.A. No. 5562/2007

(Office report on default)

Date : 26/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned counsel for the appellants is granted four  
weeks' time to comply with the office report dated 17<sup>th</sup>  
October, 2015.[RASHI GUPTA]  
SR.P.A.[RAJINDER KAUR]  
COURT MASTER