

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5556, 5557, 5558, 5559, 5560, 5561 and 5562 OF 2007

Jaipur Vidyut Vitran Nigam Ltd. & Anr. etc. ...Appellants

VERSUS

Parasram Rai Singhani etc. ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge on 26th October, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned counsel for the appellants is granted four weeks' time to comply with the office report dated 17th October, 2015."

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has neither filed application for substitution for bringing on record legal representatives of respondent Nos. 1(ii) in Civil Appeal No. 5558 of 2007 and sole respondent in Civil Appeal No. 5562 of 2007 nor taken any fresh steps for effecting service on sole respondent in Civil Appeal No. 5561 of 2007 so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge with this Office Report.

Dated this the 19nd day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR