

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5556/2007

JAIPUR VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PARASRAM RAI SINGHANI

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5559/2007 (XVII)

C.A. No. 5557/2007 (XVII)

C.A. No. 5560/2007 (XVII)

Date : 27-11-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Veena Rattan, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 5559/2007

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete upon sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Civil Appeal No(s). 5556/2007, 5557/2007 & 5560/2007

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 26.09.2018 of this Court for effecting service upon sole respondent.

List the matter again on 28.01.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB