

ITEM NO.17 Court 13 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.5556/2007

JAIPUR VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LTD. & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PARASRAM RAI SINGHANI Respondent(s)

WITH

(C.A. No. 5557/2007 (XVII-A))

(C.A. No. 5560/2007 (XVII-A))

Date : 22-01-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Puneet Jain, learned counsel for appellants submits that some of the Respondents are dead and seeks time for taking steps.

Matters are adjourned by four weeks, as prayed.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)