

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5556 OF 2007

JAIPUR VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LTD. & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

PARASRAM RAI SINGHANI

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5560 OF 2007

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5557 OF 2007

O R D E R

Further two weeks' time is granted, as prayed for, for taking steps for substitution of deceased respondent(s), failing which the Civil Appeals stand dismissed against the said deceased respondent(s) in all the above matters against whom substitution application(s) is/are not filed within the stipulated time without further reference to the Court.

.....J.  
(R. SUBHASH REDDY)

New Delhi;  
August 18, 2021.

ITEM NO.35 Court 12 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5556/2007

JAIPUR VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LTD. & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PARASRAM RAI SINGHANI Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5560/2007 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 5557/2007 (XVII-A)

Date : 18-08-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Further two weeks' time is granted, as prayed for, for taking steps for substitution of deceased respondent(s), failing which the Civil Appeals stand dismissed against the said deceased respondent(s) in all the above matters against whom substitution application(s) is/are not filed within the stipulated time without further reference to the Court.

(NEETA SAPRA)  
COURT MASTER

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)